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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

1 20 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 2h10'22,61
2 48 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 2h10'34,80
3 7 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M JUM 2h10'53,55
4 37 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M ASM 2h11'39,79
5 42 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 2h14'46,77
6 4 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 2h18'03,00
7 23 LOBUE GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 2h18'15,25
8 1 AMARA CRISTIAN Athon asd - Augusta M JUM 2h18'39,99
9 27 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 2h18'47,74

10 17 LA CORTE EMANUEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 2h18'48,74
11 44 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 2h18'59,99
12 8 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE SAVIO La Fenice asd M ASM 2h23'03,46
13 2 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 2h27'14,68
14 15 GULINO DARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 2h29'23,16
15 49 VENTURA LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 2h29'24,42
16 14 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h29'37,91
17 9 CONTORNO DANIEL Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 2h30'04,91
18 36 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F JUF 2h32'17,14
19 16 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 2h33'11,63
20 32 NICOSIA FRANCESCO Water Sun Comiso asd M RAM 2h33'57,88
21 33 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M JUM 2h35'17,37
22 39 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA La Fenice asd F RAF 2h35'32,62
23 26 MANNI MARIA PAOLA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h36'31,11
24 5 BRUNO FEDERICA ROSA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h36'31,13
25 11 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h36'37,11
26 38 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h37'34,35
27 18 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 2h38'27,10
28 19 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h38'36,59
29 43 SCRIBANO ANDREA Pol Sport Club Erea M RAM 2h42'56,06
30 24 LOGGIA GIULIO La Fenice asd M RAM 2h43'52,98
31 28 MIDOLO EMANUELE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 2h45'16,37
32 50 VENTURA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 2h45'53,29
33 22 LIONELLO ELENA Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 2h48'13,27
34 41 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M JUM 2h52'43,24
35 13 FERRARO ALESSIA La Fenice asd F ASF 2h52'51,50
36 6 CALABRESE EMMA RITA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F RAF 2h55'05,97
37 25 MACCIONI MANOLO Gladiators Swim God ssr arl M ASM 3h03'46,40
38 35 PATANIA ROBERTA Athon asd - Augusta F ASF 3h04'16,00
39 46 STRACUZZI TERESA Unime ssd F JUF 3h04'35,90
40 40 ROGGIO VINCENZO AUGUSTO Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 3h10'23,60
41 10 CRISCIONE ENRICA Pol Sport Club Erea F ASF 3h11'51,09
42 45 SPITALERI NOEMI La Fenice asd F RAF 3h16'34,57

Ritirati (5)
DNF 47 TIDONA SAMUELE Pol Sport Club Erea M RAM Ritirato
DNF 31 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F RAF Ritirato
DNF 3 BALSAMO SAMUELE La Fenice asd M RAM Ritirato
DNF 30 MOLONIA GABRIELE Unime ssd M JUM Ritirato
DNF 34 PATANIA SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM Ritirato

Partiti: 47 | Classificati: 42 | Ritirati: 5 | Non partiti: 3
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

1 147 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 35M 2h24'13,90
2 161 MOLLICA ALESSANDRO La Meridiana Sport M 40M 2h24'15,90
3 155 MAZZUCA GIOVANNI asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 35M 2h26'03,59
4 137 DI SABATO SIMONE Sportiva Nuoto Grosseto M 45M 2h31'57,85
5 204 ZACCARIA MATJAZ PadovaNuoto M 35M 2h36'47,06
6 159 MOLARA SIMONE Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 45M 2h37'00,56
7 181 SALATI LUCA Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 55M 2h38'29,30
8 184 SCALDAFERRI DOMENICO Acsd Pentotary - Foggia M 55M 2h39'30,54
9 148 HENDRIKSEN MARTIN PadovaNuoto M 50M 2h41'22,53

10 203 VRENNA LUCA Kroton Nuoto M 45M 2h41'51,77
11 201 VANO IVANO Il Gabbiano Napoli asd M 30M 2h42'06,02
12 182 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 35F 2h42'26,77
13 189 SCIMONE ENRICO UISP Nuoto Valdimagra M 35M 2h44'49,00
14 109 BAVIERA MICHELE Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 60M 2h45'51,50
15 157 MEONI LEONARDO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 50M 2h47'26,73
16 150 LAMBERTI GIORGIO Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 50M 2h48'54,47
17 104 ANDRONICO SALVO LUXEMBOURG SHARKS SWIMMING CLUB M 60M 2h49'21,54
18 110 BINI GIANNETTO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 45M 2h50'04,72
19 188 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 2h52'42,19
20 138 DILONARDO ENRICO Aquatika ssd arl M 50M 2h52'46,94
21 191 TAMBORINI PAOLO Swim For Passion asd M 50M 2h52'48,44
22 134 DE LUCA ANGELA asd Anzianotti Nuoto F 35F 2h52'53,94
23 179 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 40M 2h53'10,69
24 107 BAGNOLINI SIMONE Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 45M 2h53'27,18
25 130 CUOFANO FERDINANDO Sintesi ssd M 40M 2h54'52,42
26 140 FARACI VINCENZO DARIO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 40M 2h55'53,17
27 117 CAPOZZA ALESSANDRO Kroton Nuoto M 35M 2h56'39,41
28 114 CANCELLO GENNARO Il Gabbiano Napoli asd M 55M 2h57'04,91
29 123 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 2h57'12,16
30 166 NARDELLI PIERO Aquatika ssd arl M 45M 2h57'14,15
31 132 DAPOZZO MAURO Nuotatori Genovesi ssd M 55M 2h57'15,65
32 202 VISCARDI ALFONSO Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 65M 2h57'32,44
33 190 STORAI SIMONE Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 45M 2h57'41,73
34 128 COSTA ANTONIO Water Sun Comiso asd M 35M 2h57'42,24
35 106 BACCHIN GLORIA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd F 35F 2h59'49,15
36 129 CROVETTO ANDREA Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 50M 3h00'20,88
37 118 CARLUCCI DUILIO Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile M 50M 3h00'43,88
38 135 DE MARIA GIOVANNI asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 35M 3h00'47,38
39 122 CERRITO EMANUELE Power Team Messina asd M 45M 3h01'38,37
40 196 TORRENTE RAFFAELE Atlantide ssd - Cagliari M 25M 3h01'43,62
41 152 LOSTIA DI SANTA SOFIA ROBERTO Atlantide ssd - Cagliari M 50M 3h01'44,88
42 146 GULISANO SALVATORE Poseidon Sporting Club asd M 40M 3h02'36,61
43 197 TOTI ISABELLA Pol. Amatori Prato asd F 55F 3h02'44,36
44 185 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 3h03'33,36
45 151 LOMBARDO GIOVANNI Blu Team Nuoto asd M 45M 3h03'37,11
46 207 ZIZZO CARMELO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 3h04'19,60
47 142 GARRAFA FRANCESCO FILIPPO asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 50M 3h05'18,84
48 116 CAPODICASA FABRIZIO A.S.D. CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ORTIGIA 1928 M 60M 3h05'36,09
49 183 SAVINO WILLIAM AQA asd Cosenza M 45M 3h05'37,34
50 206 ZANFARDINO GAETANO Swimblu asd M 50M 3h05'42,84
51 198 TRAPANI DANIELA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 45F 3h10'04,82
52 177 QUERCIOLI DESSENA CLAUDIA Circ.Canottieri Ortigia ssd F 55F 3h11'14,55
53 131 D'ALFONSO LUIGI Kroton Nuoto M 55M 3h12'10,29
54 126 CONIGLIARO ANDREA Circ.Canottieri Ortigia ssd M 35M 3h14'40,12
55 173 PESTELLI MARCO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 60M 3h14'46,14
56 199 ULLO TINDARO Power Team Messina asd M 45M 3h15'49,40
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57 153 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 50M 3h16'39,59
58 175 PRESTA MARCELLO Aquatika ssd arl M 60M 3h17'58,27
59 108 BAMBARA RENATO Swimblu asd M 50M 3h18'07,42
60 158 MICALI ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 60M 3h18'07,71
61 112 BRUNO GIOVANNI asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 50M 3h18'13,97
62 192 TASSONE ALESSANDRO AQA asd Cosenza M 55M 3h19'11,99
63 154 MASSAI LORENZO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 60M 3h19'31,65
64 103 AMENDOLIA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 35M 3h19'40,48
65 195 TONELLI FABIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 3h20'04,43
66 101 ABBATE RICCARDO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 55M 3h21'15,41
67 115 CANGEMI ANDREA Atlantide ssd - Cagliari M 50M 3h22'37,04
68 180 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 60F 3h24'21,10
69 144 GIANNARELLI DEIANIRA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra F 40F 3h29'18,41
70 136 DESSI' LUIGI Aquatika ssd arl M 50M 3h29'24,90
71 193 TEODORI GIULIO Olympiapalermo asd M 65M 3h31'38,86
72 143 GIACONE PATRIZIA Olympiapalermo asd F 55F 3h31'45,81
73 170 PATANE' ROSARIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 3h32'03,80
74 113 CAMPISI GLENDA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 3h32'16,64
75 121 CELI SEBASTIANO Swimblu asd M 50M 3h33'12,56
76 167 NICOSIA GIOVANNI Water Sun Comiso asd M 45M 3h36'58,48
77 164 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 70M 3h37'58,92
78 141 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 45F 3h38'19,88
79 171 PECORA BRUNO Centro Nuoto Villa asd M 65M 3h38'34,70
80 174 POLLICARDO NICOLETTA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd F 60F 3h38'39,65
81 105 AZZARO GIUSEPPE MASSIMO Olympiapalermo asd M 55M 3h41'33,31
82 187 SCIACCA IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 3h43'14,83
83 186 SCELFO ALESSANDRO La Fenice asd M 50M 3h43'17,13
84 102 ALIOTO SAVERIO Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd M 60M 3h44'14,99
85 111 BONFIGLIO ANGELO Power Team Messina asd M 50M 3h44'27,85
86 119 CATANZARITI LUANA Kroton Nuoto F 40F 3h47'21,61
87 127 CONTI FABRIZIO Nuoto Club Firenze Asd M 45M 3h47'23,44
88 200 URBANI LEOPOLDO Asd Ulysse M 50M 3h51'05,95
89 194 TOMASINO ALESSANDRO Villagrazia di carini nuoto ssd arl M 45M 4h00'07,61
90 163 MORICI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 65M 4h04'00,86
91 176 PUTZOLU MONICA Circolo Canottieri Aniene F 45F 4h04'00,86
92 160 MOLE' MARIO Water Sun Comiso asd M 50M 4h10'32,28
93 133 DAVOLIO MARANI STEFANO SO.GE.SE SOC. COOP M 55M 4h11'03,65
94 139 FALORNI CLAUDIO Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 50M 4h15'17,29

Ritirati (2)
DNF 168 NUTI LAURA Pol. Amatori Prato asd F 35F Ritirato
DNF 169 ORLANDI MARIO SO.GE.SE SOC. COOP M 50M Ritirato

Squalificato (4)
DSQ 125 COLLA FRANCESCO San Donnino Sport ssd M 35M Squalificato
DSQ 162 MONTEFORTE AMELIA Villa delle Giade ssd F 45F Squalificato
DSQ 172 PENTORE ENRICO Circolo Canottieri Aniene M 60M Squalificato
DSQ 178 RICCI WALTER UISP Nuoto Valdimagra M 40M Squalificato

i numeri 125 - 162 - 172 - 178 sono FTM

Partiti: 100 | Classificati: 94 | Ritirati: 2 | Non partiti: 6
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1 20 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 2h10'22,61
2 48 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 2h10'34,80
3 7 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M JUM 2h10'53,55
4 37 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M ASM 2h11'39,79
5 42 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 2h14'46,77
6 4 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 2h18'03,00
7 23 LOBUE GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 2h18'15,25
8 1 AMARA CRISTIAN Athon asd - Augusta M JUM 2h18'39,99
9 27 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M JUM 2h18'47,74

10 17 LA CORTE EMANUEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 2h18'48,74
11 8 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE SAVIO La Fenice asd M ASM 2h23'03,46
12 2 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 2h27'14,68
13 49 VENTURA LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M RAM 2h29'24,42
14 9 CONTORNO DANIEL Pol Nadir - Palermo M RAM 2h30'04,91
15 16 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M RAM 2h33'11,63
16 32 NICOSIA FRANCESCO Water Sun Comiso asd M RAM 2h33'57,88
17 33 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M JUM 2h35'17,37
18 18 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M RAM 2h38'27,10
19 43 SCRIBANO ANDREA Pol Sport Club Erea M RAM 2h42'56,06
20 24 LOGGIA GIULIO La Fenice asd M RAM 2h43'52,98
21 28 MIDOLO EMANUELE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 2h45'16,37
22 41 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M JUM 2h52'43,24
23 25 MACCIONI MANOLO Gladiators Swim God ssr arl M ASM 3h03'46,40
24 40 ROGGIO VINCENZO AUGUSTO Athon asd - Augusta M RAM 3h10'23,60

Ritirati (4)
DNF 47 TIDONA SAMUELE Pol Sport Club Erea M RAM Ritirato
DNF 3 BALSAMO SAMUELE La Fenice asd M RAM Ritirato
DNF 30 MOLONIA GABRIELE Unime ssd M JUM Ritirato
DNF 34 PATANIA SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M RAM Ritirato

Partiti: 28 | Classificati: 24 | Ritirati: 4 | Non partiti: 3
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1 44 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 2h18'59,99
2 15 GULINO DARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F JUF 2h29'23,16
3 14 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h29'37,91
4 36 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F JUF 2h32'17,14
5 39 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA La Fenice asd F RAF 2h35'32,62
6 26 MANNI MARIA PAOLA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h36'31,11
7 5 BRUNO FEDERICA ROSA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h36'31,13
8 11 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h36'37,11
9 38 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h37'34,35

10 19 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F JUF 2h38'36,59
11 50 VENTURA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F ASF 2h45'53,29
12 22 LIONELLO ELENA Palermo Nuoto asd F ASF 2h48'13,27
13 13 FERRARO ALESSIA La Fenice asd F ASF 2h52'51,50
14 6 CALABRESE EMMA RITA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F RAF 2h55'05,97
15 35 PATANIA ROBERTA Athon asd - Augusta F ASF 3h04'16,00
16 46 STRACUZZI TERESA Unime ssd F JUF 3h04'35,90
17 10 CRISCIONE ENRICA Pol Sport Club Erea F ASF 3h11'51,09
18 45 SPITALERI NOEMI La Fenice asd F RAF 3h16'34,57

Ritirati (1)
DNF 31 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F RAF Ritirato

Partiti: 19 | Classificati: 18 | Ritirati: 1
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1 147 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 35M 2h24'13,90
2 161 MOLLICA ALESSANDRO La Meridiana Sport M 40M 2h24'15,90
3 155 MAZZUCA GIOVANNI asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 35M 2h26'03,59
4 137 DI SABATO SIMONE Sportiva Nuoto Grosseto M 45M 2h31'57,85
5 204 ZACCARIA MATJAZ PadovaNuoto M 35M 2h36'47,06
6 159 MOLARA SIMONE Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 45M 2h37'00,56
7 181 SALATI LUCA Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 55M 2h38'29,30
8 184 SCALDAFERRI DOMENICO Acsd Pentotary - Foggia M 55M 2h39'30,54
9 148 HENDRIKSEN MARTIN PadovaNuoto M 50M 2h41'22,53

10 203 VRENNA LUCA Kroton Nuoto M 45M 2h41'51,77
11 201 VANO IVANO Il Gabbiano Napoli asd M 30M 2h42'06,02
12 189 SCIMONE ENRICO UISP Nuoto Valdimagra M 35M 2h44'49,00
13 109 BAVIERA MICHELE Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 60M 2h45'51,50
14 157 MEONI LEONARDO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 50M 2h47'26,73
15 150 LAMBERTI GIORGIO Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 50M 2h48'54,47
16 104 ANDRONICO SALVO LUXEMBOURG SHARKS SWIMMING CLUB M 60M 2h49'21,54
17 110 BINI GIANNETTO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 45M 2h50'04,72
18 188 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 45M 2h52'42,19
19 138 DILONARDO ENRICO Aquatika ssd arl M 50M 2h52'46,94
20 191 TAMBORINI PAOLO Swim For Passion asd M 50M 2h52'48,44
21 179 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 40M 2h53'10,69
22 107 BAGNOLINI SIMONE Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 45M 2h53'27,18
23 130 CUOFANO FERDINANDO Sintesi ssd M 40M 2h54'52,42
24 140 FARACI VINCENZO DARIO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 40M 2h55'53,17
25 117 CAPOZZA ALESSANDRO Kroton Nuoto M 35M 2h56'39,41
26 114 CANCELLO GENNARO Il Gabbiano Napoli asd M 55M 2h57'04,91
27 123 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 50M 2h57'12,16
28 166 NARDELLI PIERO Aquatika ssd arl M 45M 2h57'14,15
29 132 DAPOZZO MAURO Nuotatori Genovesi ssd M 55M 2h57'15,65
30 202 VISCARDI ALFONSO Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 65M 2h57'32,44
31 190 STORAI SIMONE Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 45M 2h57'41,73
32 128 COSTA ANTONIO Water Sun Comiso asd M 35M 2h57'42,24
33 129 CROVETTO ANDREA Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 50M 3h00'20,88
34 118 CARLUCCI DUILIO Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile M 50M 3h00'43,88
35 135 DE MARIA GIOVANNI asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 35M 3h00'47,38
36 122 CERRITO EMANUELE Power Team Messina asd M 45M 3h01'38,37
37 196 TORRENTE RAFFAELE Atlantide ssd - Cagliari M 25M 3h01'43,62
38 152 LOSTIA DI SANTA SOFIA ROBERTO Atlantide ssd - Cagliari M 50M 3h01'44,88
39 146 GULISANO SALVATORE Poseidon Sporting Club asd M 40M 3h02'36,61
40 185 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 3h03'33,36
41 151 LOMBARDO GIOVANNI Blu Team Nuoto asd M 45M 3h03'37,11
42 207 ZIZZO CARMELO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 3h04'19,60
43 142 GARRAFA FRANCESCO FILIPPO asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 50M 3h05'18,84
44 116 CAPODICASA FABRIZIO A.S.D. CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ORTIGIA 1928 M 60M 3h05'36,09
45 183 SAVINO WILLIAM AQA asd Cosenza M 45M 3h05'37,34
46 206 ZANFARDINO GAETANO Swimblu asd M 50M 3h05'42,84
47 131 D'ALFONSO LUIGI Kroton Nuoto M 55M 3h12'10,29
48 126 CONIGLIARO ANDREA Circ.Canottieri Ortigia ssd M 35M 3h14'40,12
49 173 PESTELLI MARCO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 60M 3h14'46,14
50 199 ULLO TINDARO Power Team Messina asd M 45M 3h15'49,40
51 153 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 50M 3h16'39,59
52 175 PRESTA MARCELLO Aquatika ssd arl M 60M 3h17'58,27
53 108 BAMBARA RENATO Swimblu asd M 50M 3h18'07,42
54 158 MICALI ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 60M 3h18'07,71
55 112 BRUNO GIOVANNI asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 50M 3h18'13,97
56 192 TASSONE ALESSANDRO AQA asd Cosenza M 55M 3h19'11,99
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57 154 MASSAI LORENZO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 60M 3h19'31,65
58 103 AMENDOLIA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 35M 3h19'40,48
59 195 TONELLI FABIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 3h20'04,43
60 101 ABBATE RICCARDO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 55M 3h21'15,41
61 115 CANGEMI ANDREA Atlantide ssd - Cagliari M 50M 3h22'37,04
62 136 DESSI' LUIGI Aquatika ssd arl M 50M 3h29'24,90
63 193 TEODORI GIULIO Olympiapalermo asd M 65M 3h31'38,86
64 170 PATANE' ROSARIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 50M 3h32'03,80
65 121 CELI SEBASTIANO Swimblu asd M 50M 3h33'12,56
66 167 NICOSIA GIOVANNI Water Sun Comiso asd M 45M 3h36'58,48
67 164 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 70M 3h37'58,92
68 171 PECORA BRUNO Centro Nuoto Villa asd M 65M 3h38'34,70
69 105 AZZARO GIUSEPPE MASSIMO Olympiapalermo asd M 55M 3h41'33,31
70 187 SCIACCA IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 45M 3h43'14,83
71 186 SCELFO ALESSANDRO La Fenice asd M 50M 3h43'17,13
72 102 ALIOTO SAVERIO Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd M 60M 3h44'14,99
73 111 BONFIGLIO ANGELO Power Team Messina asd M 50M 3h44'27,85
74 127 CONTI FABRIZIO Nuoto Club Firenze Asd M 45M 3h47'23,44
75 200 URBANI LEOPOLDO Asd Ulysse M 50M 3h51'05,95
76 194 TOMASINO ALESSANDRO Villagrazia di carini nuoto ssd arl M 45M 4h00'07,61
77 163 MORICI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 65M 4h04'00,86
78 160 MOLE' MARIO Water Sun Comiso asd M 50M 4h10'32,28
79 133 DAVOLIO MARANI STEFANO SO.GE.SE SOC. COOP M 55M 4h11'03,65
80 139 FALORNI CLAUDIO Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 50M 4h15'17,29

Ritirati (1)
DNF 169 ORLANDI MARIO SO.GE.SE SOC. COOP M 50M Ritirato

Squalificato (3)
DSQ 125 COLLA FRANCESCO San Donnino Sport ssd M 35M Squalificato
DSQ 172 PENTORE ENRICO Circolo Canottieri Aniene M 60M Squalificato
DSQ 178 RICCI WALTER UISP Nuoto Valdimagra M 40M Squalificato

i numeri 125 - 172 - 178 sono FTM

Partiti: 84 | Classificati: 80 | Ritirati: 1 | Non partiti: 6



8° PERIPLO DEL CAPO - 10 km
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Risultati - Master Femmine
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Pos N° Cognome, nome Società Ss Cat Tempo

1 182 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 35F 2h42'26,77
2 134 DE LUCA ANGELA asd Anzianotti Nuoto F 35F 2h52'53,94
3 106 BACCHIN GLORIA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd F 35F 2h59'49,15
4 197 TOTI ISABELLA Pol. Amatori Prato asd F 55F 3h02'44,36
5 198 TRAPANI DANIELA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 45F 3h10'04,82
6 177 QUERCIOLI DESSENA CLAUDIA Circ.Canottieri Ortigia ssd F 55F 3h11'14,55
7 180 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 60F 3h24'21,10
8 144 GIANNARELLI DEIANIRA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra F 40F 3h29'18,41
9 143 GIACONE PATRIZIA Olympiapalermo asd F 55F 3h31'45,81

10 113 CAMPISI GLENDA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 45F 3h32'16,64
11 141 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 45F 3h38'19,88
12 174 POLLICARDO NICOLETTA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd F 60F 3h38'39,65
13 119 CATANZARITI LUANA Kroton Nuoto F 40F 3h47'21,61
14 176 PUTZOLU MONICA Circolo Canottieri Aniene F 45F 4h04'00,86

Ritirati (1)
DNF 168 NUTI LAURA Pol. Amatori Prato asd F 35F Ritirato

Squalificato (1)
DSQ 162 MONTEFORTE AMELIA Villa delle Giade ssd F 45F Squalificato

i numeri 162 sono FTM

Partiti: 16 | Classificati: 14 | Ritirati: 1
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Risultati
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Ragazzi Femmine (RAF) (4)
1 39 ROCCARO ISABELLA MARIA La Fenice asd F 2h35'32,62
2 6 CALABRESE EMMA RITA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 2h55'05,97
3 45 SPITALERI NOEMI La Fenice asd F 3h16'34,57

Ritirati (1)
DNF 31 NATALE SOFIA FRANCESCA La Fenice asd F Ritirato

Ragazzi Maschi (RAM) (16)
1 4 BRANCATO RICCARDO GIUSEPPE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h18'03,00
2 23 LOBUE GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M 2h18'15,25
3 17 LA CORTE EMANUEL Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h18'48,74
4 2 ARDITO RICCARDO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h27'14,68
5 49 VENTURA LUCA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h29'24,42
6 9 CONTORNO DANIEL Pol Nadir - Palermo M 2h30'04,91
7 16 IRRERA ALESSANDRO Unime ssd M 2h33'11,63
8 32 NICOSIA FRANCESCO Water Sun Comiso asd M 2h33'57,88
9 18 LA ROSA GIUSEPPE La Fenice asd M 2h38'27,10

10 43 SCRIBANO ANDREA Pol Sport Club Erea M 2h42'56,06
11 24 LOGGIA GIULIO La Fenice asd M 2h43'52,98
12 28 MIDOLO EMANUELE Athon asd - Augusta M 2h45'16,37
13 40 ROGGIO VINCENZO AUGUSTO Athon asd - Augusta M 3h10'23,60

Ritirati (3)
DNF 47 TIDONA SAMUELE Pol Sport Club Erea M Ritirato
DNF 3 BALSAMO SAMUELE La Fenice asd M Ritirato
DNF 34 PATANIA SALVATORE Athon asd - Augusta M Ritirato

Juniores Femmine (JUF) (9)
1 15 GULINO DARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 2h29'23,16
2 14 GAMBINO MATILDE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 2h29'37,91
3 36 PICCIONE GAIA La Fenice asd F 2h32'17,14
4 26 MANNI MARIA PAOLA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 2h36'31,11
5 5 BRUNO FEDERICA ROSA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 2h36'31,13
6 11 CUTRUPI ELEONORA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 2h36'37,11
7 38 RAPPA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 2h37'34,35
8 19 LAQUIDARA SARA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 2h38'36,59
9 46 STRACUZZI TERESA Unime ssd F 3h04'35,90

Juniores Maschi (JUM) (9)
1 20 LAURICELLA GIOVANNI Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h10'22,61
2 48 TRIPODI TIZIANO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h10'34,80
3 7 CAPOSTAGNO SIMONE La Fenice asd M 2h10'53,55
4 42 SCHIFANO FILIPPO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h14'46,77
5 1 AMARA CRISTIAN Athon asd - Augusta M 2h18'39,99
6 27 MAZZAMUTO GABRIELE Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h18'47,74
7 33 PANDOLFO AURELIO Swimblu asd M 2h35'17,37
8 41 SCELFO MATTIA La Fenice asd M 2h52'43,24

Ritirati (1)
DNF 30 MOLONIA GABRIELE Unime ssd M Ritirato

Cadetti/Seniores Femmine (ASF) (6)
1 44 SIRCHIA FEDERICA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 2h18'59,99
2 50 VENTURA EMILIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 2h45'53,29
3 22 LIONELLO ELENA Palermo Nuoto asd F 2h48'13,27
4 13 FERRARO ALESSIA La Fenice asd F 2h52'51,50
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Cadetti/Seniores Femmine (ASF)  (seguente)
5 35 PATANIA ROBERTA Athon asd - Augusta F 3h04'16,00
6 10 CRISCIONE ENRICA Pol Sport Club Erea F 3h11'51,09

Cadetti/Seniores Maschi (ASM) (3)
1 37 RAPISARDI FRANCESCO La Fenice asd M 2h11'39,79
2 8 CAPOSTAGNO ANDREA SALVATORE SAVIO La Fenice asd M 2h23'03,46
3 25 MACCIONI MANOLO Gladiators Swim God ssr arl M 3h03'46,40

Master Maschi (25M) (1)
1 196 TORRENTE RAFFAELE Atlantide ssd - Cagliari M 3h01'43,62

Master Maschi (30M) (1)
1 201 VANO IVANO Il Gabbiano Napoli asd M 2h42'06,02

Master Femmine (35F) (4)
1 182 SAPUPPO ANNAMARIA Sicilia Nuoto ssd F 2h42'26,77
2 134 DE LUCA ANGELA asd Anzianotti Nuoto F 2h52'53,94
3 106 BACCHIN GLORIA Rari Nantes Valsugana ssd F 2h59'49,15

Ritirati (1)
DNF 168 NUTI LAURA Pol. Amatori Prato asd F Ritirato

Master Maschi (35M) (10)
1 147 GULLY MAURO FILIPPO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 2h24'13,90
2 155 MAZZUCA GIOVANNI asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 2h26'03,59
3 204 ZACCARIA MATJAZ PadovaNuoto M 2h36'47,06
4 189 SCIMONE ENRICO UISP Nuoto Valdimagra M 2h44'49,00
5 117 CAPOZZA ALESSANDRO Kroton Nuoto M 2h56'39,41
6 128 COSTA ANTONIO Water Sun Comiso asd M 2h57'42,24
7 135 DE MARIA GIOVANNI asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 3h00'47,38
8 126 CONIGLIARO ANDREA Circ.Canottieri Ortigia ssd M 3h14'40,12
9 103 AMENDOLIA ANDREA Swimblu asd M 3h19'40,48

Squalificato (1)
DSQ 125 COLLA FRANCESCO San Donnino Sport ssd M Squalificato

Master Femmine (40F) (2)
1 144 GIANNARELLI DEIANIRA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra F 3h29'18,41
2 119 CATANZARITI LUANA Kroton Nuoto F 3h47'21,61

Master Maschi (40M) (6)
1 161 MOLLICA ALESSANDRO La Meridiana Sport M 2h24'15,90
2 179 RIZZO IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 2h53'10,69
3 130 CUOFANO FERDINANDO Sintesi ssd M 2h54'52,42
4 140 FARACI VINCENZO DARIO Sicilia Nuoto ssd M 2h55'53,17
5 146 GULISANO SALVATORE Poseidon Sporting Club asd M 3h02'36,61

Squalificato (1)
DSQ 178 RICCI WALTER UISP Nuoto Valdimagra M Squalificato

Master Femmine (45F) (5)
1 198 TRAPANI DANIELA Pol Nadir - Palermo F 3h10'04,82
2 113 CAMPISI GLENDA Kiran Club Nuoto Caltagirone asd F 3h32'16,64
3 141 FARANDA MARIACRISTINA Swimblu asd F 3h38'19,88
4 176 PUTZOLU MONICA Circolo Canottieri Aniene F 4h04'00,86

Squalificato (1)
DSQ 162 MONTEFORTE AMELIA Villa delle Giade ssd F Squalificato

Master Maschi (45M) (18)
1 137 DI SABATO SIMONE Sportiva Nuoto Grosseto M 2h31'57,85
2 159 MOLARA SIMONE Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 2h37'00,56
3 203 VRENNA LUCA Kroton Nuoto M 2h41'51,77
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Master Maschi (45M)  (seguente)
4 110 BINI GIANNETTO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 2h50'04,72
5 188 SCIBILIA SIMONE MARIO Swimblu asd M 2h52'42,19
6 107 BAGNOLINI SIMONE Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 2h53'27,18
7 166 NARDELLI PIERO Aquatika ssd arl M 2h57'14,15
8 190 STORAI SIMONE Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 2h57'41,73
9 122 CERRITO EMANUELE Power Team Messina asd M 3h01'38,37

10 151 LOMBARDO GIOVANNI Blu Team Nuoto asd M 3h03'37,11
11 207 ZIZZO CARMELO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 3h04'19,60
12 183 SAVINO WILLIAM AQA asd Cosenza M 3h05'37,34
13 199 ULLO TINDARO Power Team Messina asd M 3h15'49,40
14 195 TONELLI FABIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 3h20'04,43
15 167 NICOSIA GIOVANNI Water Sun Comiso asd M 3h36'58,48
16 187 SCIACCA IGNAZIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 3h43'14,83
17 127 CONTI FABRIZIO Nuoto Club Firenze Asd M 3h47'23,44
18 194 TOMASINO ALESSANDRO Villagrazia di carini nuoto ssd arl M 4h00'07,61

Master Maschi (50M) (25)
1 148 HENDRIKSEN MARTIN PadovaNuoto M 2h41'22,53
2 157 MEONI LEONARDO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 2h47'26,73
3 150 LAMBERTI GIORGIO Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 2h48'54,47
4 138 DILONARDO ENRICO Aquatika ssd arl M 2h52'46,94
5 191 TAMBORINI PAOLO Swim For Passion asd M 2h52'48,44
6 123 CIANCIMINO GIANFILIPPO Pol Nadir - Palermo M 2h57'12,16
7 129 CROVETTO ANDREA Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 3h00'20,88
8 118 CARLUCCI DUILIO Asd Vanessa Nuoto Smile M 3h00'43,88
9 152 LOSTIA DI SANTA SOFIA ROBERTO Atlantide ssd - Cagliari M 3h01'44,88

10 185 SCALICI TOMMASO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 3h03'33,36
11 142 GARRAFA FRANCESCO FILIPPO asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 3h05'18,84
12 206 ZANFARDINO GAETANO Swimblu asd M 3h05'42,84
13 153 MARTINETTO MARCO Trirock asd M 3h16'39,59
14 108 BAMBARA RENATO Swimblu asd M 3h18'07,42
15 112 BRUNO GIOVANNI asd Anzianotti Nuoto M 3h18'13,97
16 115 CANGEMI ANDREA Atlantide ssd - Cagliari M 3h22'37,04
17 136 DESSI' LUIGI Aquatika ssd arl M 3h29'24,90
18 170 PATANE' ROSARIO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 3h32'03,80
19 121 CELI SEBASTIANO Swimblu asd M 3h33'12,56
20 186 SCELFO ALESSANDRO La Fenice asd M 3h43'17,13
21 111 BONFIGLIO ANGELO Power Team Messina asd M 3h44'27,85
22 200 URBANI LEOPOLDO Asd Ulysse M 3h51'05,95
23 160 MOLE' MARIO Water Sun Comiso asd M 4h10'32,28
24 139 FALORNI CLAUDIO Asd Rari Nantes Spezia M 4h15'17,29

Ritirati (1)
DNF 169 ORLANDI MARIO SO.GE.SE SOC. COOP M Ritirato

Master Femmine (55F) (3)
1 197 TOTI ISABELLA Pol. Amatori Prato asd F 3h02'44,36
2 177 QUERCIOLI DESSENA CLAUDIA Circ.Canottieri Ortigia ssd F 3h11'14,55
3 143 GIACONE PATRIZIA Olympiapalermo asd F 3h31'45,81

Master Maschi (55M) (9)
1 181 SALATI LUCA Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 2h38'29,30
2 184 SCALDAFERRI DOMENICO Acsd Pentotary - Foggia M 2h39'30,54
3 114 CANCELLO GENNARO Il Gabbiano Napoli asd M 2h57'04,91
4 132 DAPOZZO MAURO Nuotatori Genovesi ssd M 2h57'15,65
5 131 D'ALFONSO LUIGI Kroton Nuoto M 3h12'10,29
6 192 TASSONE ALESSANDRO AQA asd Cosenza M 3h19'11,99
7 101 ABBATE RICCARDO Pol.Waterpolo Palermo asd M 3h21'15,41
8 105 AZZARO GIUSEPPE MASSIMO Olympiapalermo asd M 3h41'33,31
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9 133 DAVOLIO MARANI STEFANO SO.GE.SE SOC. COOP M 4h11'03,65

Master Femmine (60F) (2)
1 180 ROSCIGLIONE VITTORIA Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd F 3h24'21,10
2 174 POLLICARDO NICOLETTA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd F 3h38'39,65

Master Maschi (60M) (9)
1 109 BAVIERA MICHELE Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 2h45'51,50
2 104 ANDRONICO SALVO LUXEMBOURG SHARKS SWIMMING CLUB M 2h49'21,54
3 116 CAPODICASA FABRIZIO A.S.D. CIRCOLO CANOTTIERI ORTIGIA 1928 M 3h05'36,09
4 173 PESTELLI MARCO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 3h14'46,14
5 175 PRESTA MARCELLO Aquatika ssd arl M 3h17'58,27
6 158 MICALI ANTONINO Asd Ulysse M 3h18'07,71
7 154 MASSAI LORENZO Pol. Amatori Prato asd M 3h19'31,65
8 102 ALIOTO SAVERIO Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd M 3h44'14,99

Squalificato (1)
DSQ 172 PENTORE ENRICO Circolo Canottieri Aniene M Squalificato

Master Maschi (65M) (4)
1 202 VISCARDI ALFONSO Peppe Lamberti N.C. asd M 2h57'32,44
2 193 TEODORI GIULIO Olympiapalermo asd M 3h31'38,86
3 171 PECORA BRUNO Centro Nuoto Villa asd M 3h38'34,70
4 163 MORICI GIUSEPPE Pol Nadir - Palermo M 4h04'00,86

Master Maschi (70M) (1)
1 164 NAPOLI FEDERICO Pol.Mimmo Ferrito ssd M 3h37'58,92

Partiti: 147 | Classificati: 140 | Ritirati: 7 | Non partiti: 9
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